## **MEDIA RELEASE**

Members of the Wasatch Figure Skating Club are asked to complete a Media Release Form for the 2016-2017 skating season. This release is for photographs, video and interviews that may be released, shown and printed to various media throughout the skating season.

I\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby grant the Wasatch Figure Skating Club the right to use my name and photograph and my child's name and photograph for club sponsored activities including but not limited to the bulletin board and the WFSC website.

I\_\_\_\_\_\_, have the right to omit my name and photograph and my child's name and photograph from any and all publications if I choose to. I understand that I must contact the Board by writing and signing an accompanying letter designating the time frame within which the Wasatch Figure Skating Club MAY NOT RELEASE any information.

## PARENTAL CONSENT, INDEMIFICATION AND CODE OF CONDUCT AGREEMENT

Understand that figure skating can be a challenging and dangerous sport and certify that my child is in reasonable health and that I will not hold the Wasatch Figure Skating Club responsible for any injury that my child may incur while participating in, or volunteering at or otherwise engaged in figure skating.

I also understand that I will not hold liable any member of the Wasatch Figure Skating Club, including its Board of Directors, for any injury incurred while engaging in figure skating.

I uphold the US Figure Skating Code of Conduct and am respectful to parents, coaches, rink staff and other skaters.

I understand that if I feel I need to make a claim against a member of the Wasatch Figure Skating Club for an incident that has occurred at a US Figure Skating Sanctioned event, including shows, test sessions, and competitions, the Weber County Ice Sheet, or at any Wasatch Figure Skating Club sponsored activity, I need to write and sign a formal complaint addressed to the Executive Board Members so that the US Figure Skating Code of Conduct, USFSAA GR 1.02 may be enforced. I understand the difference between the Wasatch Figure Skating Club and Weber County Ice Sheet sponsored activities, but recognize that Wasatch Figure Skating Club members represent US Figure Skating at all times. I also understand that I am entitled to discuss the complaint with the presence of one or more Executive Board members in confidentiality but I may not discuss the complaint with anyone who is not directly involved with the situation. I also understand that gossiping and telling untrue things about Wasatch Figure Skating Club members will lead to my dismissal from and forfeit of funds paid to the Wasatch Figure Skating Club and I will be reported to US Figure Skating as a member not in good standing, which jeopardizes my continued eligibility and participation at all levels of figure skating

Parent or Guardian

Date

Junior Club Member Date

I